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TS Dividend Equity Fund

3M COMPANY

ABBVIE INC

ACCENTURE PLC

AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS INC
ALEXANDRIA REAL ESTATE EQUITIES INC
ALPHABET INC

AMERICAN TOWER CORP

AMGEN INC

ANALOG DEVICES INC

APPLE INC

ARTHUR J GALLAGHER & CO

AT&T INC

AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSNG
BANK OF AMERICA CORP

BECTON DICKINSON & CO
BLACKROCK INC

BOOKING HOLDINGS INC
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO
BROADCOM INC

CATERPILLAR INC

CHARLES SCHWAB CORP

CHEVRON CORP

CISCO SYSTEMS INC

CITIGROUP INC

COMCAST CORP

CONSTELLATION BRANDS INC

CVS HEALTH CORP

DEERE & COMPANY

DOLLAR GENERAL CORP

DREYFUS GOVERNMENT CASH MANAGE
DUKE ENERGY CORP

DUPONT DE NEMOURS INC
ENTERGY CORP

EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION

FOX CORP

GILEAD SCIENCES INC

GOLDMAN SACHS GROUP INC

HOME DEPOT INC

INTEL CORP

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP

INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES
INC

JOHNSON & JOHNSON
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO
KINDER MORGAN INC
KLA CORP

160,520.00
89,418.00
67,702.00
64,120.00

236,685.00

104,245.00

154,044.00
40,227.00

131,226.00

210,715.00
69,566.00

1,239,994.00
71,594.00

850,551.00

130,742.00
33,980.00

4,831.00

373,817.00

299,866.00
84,376.00

384,976.00

208,123.00

531,981.00

172,885.00

788,916.00

112,634.00

347,459.00
37,672.00

146,835.00

34,748,597.06

241,581.00

244,603.00

288,108.00

302,142.00

423,322.00

128,104.00
57,747.00

103,598.00

478,330.00

129,684.00

279,162.00

265,117.00
91,923.00
883,172.00
42,718.00

23,573,967.20
18,734,859.36
21,125,732.08
18,910,270.40
21,895,729.35
16,286,196.35
33,519,974.40
12,532,721.85
26,464,347.42
46,806,122.95
24,016,965.84
35,067,030.32
21,874,114.82
35,493,493.23
29,947,762.52
32,161,390.40
22,255,982.21
22,799,098.83
50,206,564.38
27,827,204.80
30,135,921.28
34,816,896.67
32,828,547.51
12,273,106.15
29,111,000.40
20,670,591.68
23,540,347.25
17,681,353.20
12,911,201.55
34,748,597.06
29,465,634.57
18,266,952.04
24,630,352.92
35,933,748.06
23,960,025.20
14,354,053.20
31,546,608.63
37,967,631.02
10,862,874.30
32,247,223.44

21,665,762.82

43,967,003.28
22,548,711.90
25,196,897.16
29,039,696.40
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LAS VEGAS SANDS CORP
LINDE PLC

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORP
MCDONALD'S CORP
MEDTRONIC PLC

MERCK & CO INC

META PLATFORMS INC
MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INC
MICRON TECHNOLOGY INC
MICROSOFT CORP

MORGAN STANLEY
NEXTERA ENERGY INC

NIKE INC

OMNICOM GROUP INC
ORACLE CORP

PAYCHEX INC

PEPSICO INC

PFIZER INC

PHILIP MORRIS INTERNATIONAL INC
PHILLIPS 66

PRINCIPAL FINANCIAL GRP
PROCTER & GAMBLE CO/THE
QUALCOMM INC

RAYTHEON TECH CORP
SALESFORCE INC

SIMON PROPERTY GROUP INC
SOUTHERN CO
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES CO
STANLEY BLACK & DECKER |
STARBUCKS CORP

SYSCO CORP

T ROWE PRICE GROUP INC
TARGET CORP

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC
TRUIST FINANCIAL CORP
UNION PACIFIC CORP
UNITEDHEALTH GROUP INC
US BANCORP

VALERO ENERGY CORP
VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS
VF CORP

VISA INC

WALT DISNEY CO/THE
WELLS FARGO & COMPANY
YUM! BRANDS INC

TOTAL TS Dividend Equity Fund

458,164.00
44,928.00
57,282.00
90,021.00

433,238.00

241,502.00
52,733.00

287,053.00

243,114.00

214,161.00

138,873.00

331,163.00

179,062.00

193,492.00

201,185.00

169,544.00

177,371.00

787,667.00

283,801.00

111,240.00

143,592.00

107,459.00

173,669.00

255,181.00
71,218.00
82,108.00

317,605.00

563,860.00

345,981.00

267,703.00

339,517.00

136,847.00

161,101.00

183,352.00

531,357.00
76,110.00
69,658.00

649,358.00
85,995.00

744,913.00

555,468.00
96,989.00

135,308.00

567,027.00

148,722.00

57,363,300.06

17,698,875.32
20,920,273.92
25,588,442.22
28,119,859.77
38,930,766.68
21,677,219.52
30,393,191.88
13,896,235.73
21,124,175.46
80,393,897.79
16,202,312.91
23,476,145.07
11,366,855.76
16,042,421.72
28,127,674.85
26,157,248.32
26,595,007.74
19,959,481.78
45,047,732.73
13,735,915.20
12,114,857.04
18,313,162.78
26,677,295.09
33,801,275.26
19,112,062.48
13,636,496.64
29,203,779.75
18,934,418.80
26,599,019.28
26,258,987.27
25,477,355.68
12,572,133.89
16,812,500.36
32,948,354.40
21,865,340.55
17,980,226.40
36,483,377.50
27,415,894.76
11,357,359.65
33,789,253.68

8,620,863.36
33,990,764.94
13,354,899.60
40,706,868.33
23,402,893.92

2,298,753,442.18
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